NC.

Thickness of Strata
19
92
34
21

4
21
10

8
36

6
35

3
24

170

3

5

6
10
12

1
15
12

1

3

8
14

6
16
10
20

11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS

WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.

0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation

Phone: 913-557-9083
66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

Witman # 6-1W (S16)

API#15-003-25,343
October 11 - October 12,

Formation
soil & clay
shale

lime

shale

lime

shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

lime
shale

lime

shale

lime
shale

oil sand
coal

shale

oil sand
coal

shale

lime

shale

lime
shale
lime
shale

lime
shale

lime & shells
oil sand
broken sand
shaie
sand

2012

Total
19

111

145

166

170

191

201

208

245

251

286

289

313 base of the Kansas City

483

486

491

497 oil show

507

519 green, ok bleeding

520

535

547 green, good bleeding

548

551

559

573

579

595

605

625

632

687

688

695 brown, good bleeding

698 brown & grey, good bleeding

702

706 black, no oil show



Wittman #6-1W (16) Page 2

14 shale 720
45 broken sand 765 brown & grey sand, no oil show
765 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 765'

Set 21' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 754.6' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupied 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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